HB1159/553520/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1159

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Cullison" and substitute "Delegates Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, after "(1)" insert "(I) 1."; in the same line, strike the bracket; and in the same line, after "Board;" insert "AND".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; in the same line, after "Board;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 2, strike "(3)]" and substitute:

"(II) IS A GENERAL DENTIST WHO:

- 1. HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED:
- A. A GENERAL DENTAL PRACTICE RESIDENCY; OR
- **B.** ADVANCED EDUCATION IN A GENERAL DENTISTRY

PROGRAM; OR

2. <u>IS BOARD CERTIFIED BY THE AMERICAN BOARD</u>
OF GENERAL DENTISTRY;

$\rm HB1159/553520/01$ Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1159 Page 2 of 2

(2)";

and in line 5, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".